STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS
COUNTY OF DU PAGE)

I, Lynn Curiale, City Clerk of Wood Dale, Illinois DO HEREBY CERTIFY that as such City Clerk and keeper of the records, that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance #O-20-024 AN ORDINANCE DECLARING PROPERTY OWNED BY THE CITY OF WOOD DALE SURPLUS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SELLING

Passed by The City Of Wood Dale, Du Page County, Illinois, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the City of Wood Dale, this 3rd day of September, 2020

Lynn Curiale, City Clerk

Synoli Ciriale



Ordinance #O-20-024

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING PROPERTY OWNED BY THE CITY OF WOOD DALE SURPLUS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SELLING

Passed:

September 3, 2020

Published in Pamphlet Form:

September 4, 2020

I, Lynn Curiale, as the City Clerk for the City of Wood Dale, hereby certify that the attached Ordinance is a true and correct copy of #O-20-024

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING PROPERTY OWNED BY THE CITY OF WOOD DALE SURPLUS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SELLING

Passed and approved by the City Council of the City of Wood Dale on September 3, 2020 and hereby published in pamphlet on September 4, 2020

Lynn Curiale, City Clerk



ORDINANCE NO. O-20-024

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING PROPERTY OWNED BY THE CITY OF WOOD DALE SURPLUS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SELLING

WHEREAS, in the opinion of at least a simple majority of the corporate authorities of the City of Wood Dale, it is no longer necessary or useful to or for the best interest of the City of Wood Dale, to retain ownership of the personal property hereinafter described; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the City Council of the City of Wood Dale to sell said personal property via the internet "Public Auction" website beginning after September 3, 2020; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WOOD DALE, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

<u>SECTION ONE:</u> That pursuant to 65 ILCS 5/11-76-4 of the Illinois Municipal Code, the City Council of the City of Wood Dale finds that the following described personal property:

Vehicle	Inventory ID	VIN#	Min. Value
2008 Ford Taurus SEL AWD	154-084	1FAHP27WX8G137251	\$1000
2012 Ford Escape AWD	156-121	1FMCU9DG2CKA23832	\$1000
2011 Ford F-350 Super Duty	210-115	1FTRF3BT1BEB15002	\$5000
4x4 Pickup			

now owned by the City of Wood Dale, is no longer necessary or useful to the City of Wood Dale and the best interests of the City will be served by its sale.

SECTION TWO: Pursuant to said 65 ILCS 5/11-76-4, the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to sell the aforementioned personal property now owned by the City of Wood Dale via the internet "Public Auction" website to the highest bidder on said property.

<u>SECTION THREE:</u> That all Ordinances and Resolutions, or parts thereof, in conflict with the provisions of this Ordinance are, to the extent of such conflict, expressly repealed.

<u>SECTION FOUR:</u> No bid which is less than the minimum price set forth in the list of property to be sold shall be accepted except as authorized by the City Manager or his agent.

SECTION FIVE: That the City Clerk of the City of Wood Dale be and is directed hereby to publish this Ordinance in pamphlet form, pursuant to the statutes of the State of Illinois.

SECTION SIX: That the City Manager is hereby authorized and may direct "Public Surplus" to enter into agreement for the sale of said personal property. They will charge an administrative fee of 7% which will come out of the proceeds from the sale.

<u>SECTION SEVEN</u>: Upon payment of full auction price, the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to convey the aforesaid personal property to the successful bidder.

SECTION EIGHT: That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, by a simple majority vote of the corporate authorities, and approval in the manner provided by law.

AYES: Alderman Jakab, Messina, Woods, Catalano, Soventino, E. Wesley, Susmarski

NAYS: ME

ABSENT: K. Wesley

PASSED this 3rd day of September, 2020.

APPROVED this 3rd day of September, 2020.

SIGNED: Chrungeato Pulice

ATTEST: Lynn Curiale, City Clerk

Published in pamphlet form September 4, 2020

154-084 2008 Ford Taurus SEL AWD

Mileage:

75256

VIN:

1FAHP27WX8G137251

This car was purchased on 09/27/2007 for use by the Engineering Division of Public Works. When that department was eliminated the car was transferred to the Public Works Administration Department for use by the Director. When he received a new car, this car was transferred to the Community Development Department, where it still is today. The City paid \$20,038.00 for the car and has spent another \$9,661.96 and 211.0 man hours repairing this vehicle. It has a Vehicle Evaluation score of 19 out of a possible 60 points (32%).

The car currently has a dead battery that may need to be replaced, the low tire light is on, and the A/C is reported to be not working. The body is completely rusted through in front of the rear tires on both sides. The left rear fender also shows rust above the tire. The paint is peeling off of the hood, a small trim piece on the right side of the roof and the inside of the left front fender. The interior is in good shape except the carpet on the driver's side floor which should be black, is white with salt stains and deposits.

City of Wood Dale Community Development Vehicle Replacement Scoring Sheet

	Months in Service	Age Points	Miles	Mileage Points
	147	1	75256	3
	Original Cost	Repair Cost	Repair Cost %	Repair Cost Points
Vehicle #	20,038.00	9,661.96	48	1
154-084	# of Repair Orders	Mech. Cond Pts	Body Cond. Pts	Int. Cond. Pts
	56	7	3	5
	Maximum Points	Points for #	Notes from Vehicle	Maintenance Staff
	60	19		

156-121 2012 Ford Escape AWD

Mileage:

61918

VIN:

1FMCU9DG2CKA23832

This car was purchased on 07/29/2011 for use by the City Manager. When he decided to begin using his own vehicle, the car was transferred to the Community Development Department. The City paid \$21,918.00 for the car and has spent \$5,195.02 and 138.0 man hours repairing it. It has a Vehicle Evaluation score of 28 out of a possible 60 points.

Other than the rear wiper arm being corroded and broken, there are no known issues at this time. The car just passed AIR Test on 08/04/20. The engine/drivetrain in this car seems to be very noisy. It sounds as if it might have timing chain issues, but we have never looked into this because the car was almost never used and still runs and drives fine. The body is beginning to show rust on both the right and left quarter panels and the inside of the bottom of the rear hatch. The rear bumper cover has numerous scratches. The interior is in good shape.

City of Wood Dale Public Works Department Vehicle Replacement Scoring Sheet

	Months in Service	Age Points	Miles	Mileage Points
	107	2	61,931	4
	Original Cost	Repair Cost	Repair Cost %	Repair Cost Points
Vehicle #	\$21,918.00	\$5,195.02	24	6
156-121	# of Repair Orders	Mech. Cond Pts	Body Cond. Pts	Int. Cond. Pts
	38	4	4	8
	Maximum Points	Points for #	Notes from Vehicle	e Maintenance Staff
	60	28		

210-115 2011 Ford F-350 Super Duty 4x4 Pickup

Mileage:

64164.6/5799 engine hours/2436 engine idle hours

VIN:

1FTRF3BT1BEB15002

This truck was purchased by the City on 11/18/2010 for use by the Street Division. The City paid \$43,313.00 for the truck and has spent \$18,278.27 and 438.25 man hours repairing the truck. It has a Vehicle Evaluation score of 40 out of a possible 70 points.

We have replaced the EGR cooler 5 times on this truck in just 7 years and it is currently out of service because of the same thing. It also has two dead batteries and a broken injector return line fitting and will not run. The DPF has had issues several times and we have had to replace the EGT sensors. The diesel engine, while making lots of power and torque, is just not suited for the way we use the truck. There are four other pickups that were purchased in 2011 and 2012. The repair costs for them are: #201 - \$8,592.02, #299 - \$2,289.19, #454 - \$7,395.37, #504, \$6,335.26. This truck's repair costs are double the worst of those four. The body has some minor dents and dings, but appears to be rust free. The interior is in fair condition with the driver's seat having some tears in the seat cushion.

City of Wood Dale Public Works Department Vehicle Replacement Scoring Sheet

	Months in Service	Age Points	Miles	Mileage Points
	117	1	64164	4
	Original Cost	Repair Cost	Repair Cost %	Repair Cost Points
Vehicle #	43,313.00	18278.27	42	2
210-115	# of Repair Orders	Mech. Cond Pts	Body Cond. Pts	Int. Cond. Pts
	84	4	4	3
	Maximum Points	Points for #	Notes from Vehicle	e Maintenance Staff
	70	28		

STATE OF ILLUNOIS

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION			TITLE OF A VEHIC		
1FAHP27WX8G	3137251 2008	MAKE FORD	MODEL TAURUS SEL	BODY STYLE SEDAN	TITLE NO. X7311606658
DATE ISSUED 11/07/07	ODOMETER	CCM	PURCHASED	A STATE OF THE THE APPLICATION AND A STATE OF THE APPLICATION	PURCHASE DATE 09/26/07
The property of the property o	9	4. — Para production and contract of a gradual of the parameters of the parameter	NEW	Control of The State And S	ALE STANDERS MORE STANDERS WERE STANDERS MEDITED AND STANDERS MEDITED AN
MAILING ADD	RESS	MOBILE HOME SQ (TYPE OF T ORIGIN	
II.IIIII CITY OF WO		. . .			
404 N WOO					
1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N 1 N		alllanlahlal			
And the second s				I FASH ETT I FESTI FASH PASH	PSCRYADUIII
OWNEROW MAREAN				LEGEND(S)	
OWNER(S) NAME AN CITY OF WOO 404 N WOOD E WOOD DALE	D DALE DALE RD			ACTUAL MILEAGE	
	NAME AND ADDRESS				
SECOND LIENHOLDE	ER NAME AND ADDRESS				
	The holder of Lien on the vi		ASE OF LIEN licate does hereby state that the lien is a	released and discharged.	
	Firm Name		Signature of Authorized Agent		Date Date
	Firm Name The information below must be on an	application for title and pres			
Secured Party:			Address:		
Federal and State Is	aw requires that you state the mileage in co	nnection with the transfer of ow ASSIGNMENT	nership. Failure to complete or providing a fa	alse statement may result in fini	es and/or imprisonment.
		escribed in this title has	been transferred to the followin		
The first of the control of the cont	NO TENTHS.	The mileage stated is The odometer reading	ileage of the vehicle unless one of in excess of its mechanical limits. Its not the actual mileage."	"If this vehicle is one vehicles owned by me, is not damaged in ex-	of more than 5 commercial I certify also that the vehicle cess of 33 1/3% of its fair
Signature(s) of Se Printed Name(s) o	ller(s) ZMA	WAHNING-ODOM	ETER DISCREPANCY	market value unless thi by a salvage application TE OF SALE	s document is accompanied
	pove odometer certification made	by seller."	Printed Name	LOI JALL	
Ashara	the records on file w	ith my Office, the perso	ate of Illinois, do hereby certify the on or entity named hereon is the	e owner of the	
A PETATRON	vehicle described her IN WITNESS V	eon, which is subject to VHEREOF, I HAVE	the above named liens and encum	brances, if any. TURE AND	
	G0461979	0		110014	
100 mg/s (100 mg/s) 100 mg/s (100 mg/s)	CONTROL NO.			ese White WHITE, Secretary of	

e Vilva XX Sales	and State law requires that you state the mileage in connection with the transfer of ownership. Failure to complete or providing a false statement may result in lines about imprisonment	
	The undersigned hereby certifies that the vehicle described in this title is free and clear of all liens, except as noted, and has been transferred to the following printed name and address.	
		<u> </u>
FIRST REASSIGNMENT DEALER ONLY	Name of Purchaser City I certify to the best of my knowledge that the odometer reading is the actual mileage of the vehicle unless one of the following statements is checked:	State Zip
<u>₹</u>	NO TENTHS 1. The mileage stated is in excess of its mechanical limits.	
BSIC	ODOMETER READING 2. The odometer reading is not the actual mileage. WARNING – ODOMETER DISCREPANCY.	
ALE A	Date of Sale Dealer's Name	Dealér No.
	Death s Name	
Ë	Agent's Signature / Printed Name (same as sign am aware of the above odometer certification made by seller/agent.	nature)
		A Comment
	Signature of Buyer/Agent Printed Name (same as signature of Buyer/Agent	nature)
	The undersigned hereby certifies that the vehicle described in this title is free and clear of all liens, except as noted, and has been transferred to the following printed name and address:	
	Name of Purchaser Street City I certify to the best of my knowledge that the odometer reading is the actual mileage of the vehicle unless one of the following statements is checked:	State / Zip
景点し	NO TENTHS 1. The mileage stated is in excess of its mechanical limits.	
88	ODOMETER READING 2. The odometer reading is not the actual mileage. WARNING – ODOMETER DISCREPANCY.	
LEA LEA	Date of Sale	Dealer No.
PE	Dealer's Name	
SECOND REASSIGNMENT DEALER ONLY	Agent's Signature Printed Name (same as signature I am aware of the above odometer certification made by seller/agent.	nature)
<u>ფ</u>		
	Signature of Buyer/Agent Printed Name (same as signature of Buyer/Agent	nature)
	The undersigned hereby certifies that the vehicle described in this title is free and clear of all liens, except as noted, and has been transferred to the following printed name and address:	
동	Name of Purchaser City I certify to the best of my knowledge that the odometer reading is the actual mileage of the vehicle unless one of the following statements is checked:	State Zip
፟፟ዿ፝ጟ፞፞	NO TENTHIS 1. The mileage stated is in excess of its mechanical limits.	
SS (2)	ODOMETER READING 2. The odometer reading is not the actual mileage. WARNING – ODOMETER DISCREPANCY.	<u> </u>
EAS LEF	Date of Sale Dealer's Name	Dealer No.
PE/	Dealet Stedite	
THIRD REASSIGNMENT DEALER ONLY	Agent's Signature Printed Name (same as signature of the above odometer certification made by seller/agent.	nature)
	Signature of Buyer/Agent Printed Name (same as sig	nature)
	The undersigned hereby certifies that the vehicle described in this title is free and clear of all liens, except as noted, and has been transferred to the following printed name and address:	
E		
副	Name of Purchaser City I certify to the best of my knowledge that the odometer reading is the actual mileage of the vehicle unless one of the following statements is checked:	State Zip
<u>Z</u> Z	► NO TENTHS 1. The mileage stated is in excess of its mechanical limits. 2. The odometer reading is not the actual mileage. WARNING – ODOMETER DISCREPANCY.	
ASS R O		
AE	Date of Sale Dealer's Name	Dealer No.
분비		
FOURTH REASSIGNMENT DEALER ONLY	Agent's Signature I am aware of the above odometer certification made by seller/agent. Printed Name (same as sig	nature)
۱,۱		
	Signature of Buyer/Agent Printed Name (same as sig	nature)
	The undersigned hereby certifies that the vehicle described in this title is free and clear of all liens, except as noted, and has been transferred to the following printed name and address:	
	Name of Purchaser Street Street City S	State Zip
	I certify to the best of my knowledge that the odometer reading is the actual mileage of the vehicle unless one of the following statements is checked:	rate Zip
資温	NO TENTHS ODOMETER READING 1. The mileage stated is in excess of its mechanical limits. □ 2. The odometer reading is not the actual mileage. WARNING – ODOMETER DISCREPANCY.	
SSIC IRO	Date of	Dealer /
LAST REASSIGNMENT DEALER ONLY	Sale Dealer's Name	No.
ST.		
7	Agent's Signature I am aware of the above odometer certification made by seller/agent. Printed Name (same as signature)	nature)
	Signature of Buyer/Agent Printed Name (same as sig	nature) VSD 40.22

CERTIFICATE OF 1	FILLINOIS) E	
/EHICLE IDENTIFICATION NO. YEAR MAKE 1FTRF3BT1BEB15002 2011 FORD IFTRF3BT1BEB15002	MODEL F350 SUPER DUTY	BODY STYLE PICKUP	TITLE NO. X1011600330
	And the design of the control of the	HASED 8/10	TYPE OF TITLE ORIGINAL
MAILING ADDRESS	Ne	W	
CITY OF WOOD DALE 404 N WOOD DALE RD WOOD DALE IL 60191-1534			
DWNER(S) NAME AND ADDRESS CITY OF WOOD DALE 404 N WOOD DALE RD WOOD DALE IL 60191-1534 FIRST LIENHOLDER NAME AND ADDRESS		LEGEND(S) ACTUAL MILEAG	
SECOND LIENHOLDER NAME AND ADDRESS			
The Lienholder on the vehicle described in this Certifica By Firm Name By	Signature of Authorized Agent	sed and discharged.	Date Date
Firm Name EW. LIEN ASSIGNMENT: The information below must be on an application for title and preseigned Party:	Signature of Authorized Agent nted to the Secretary of State. Address:		
	ENT OF TITLE		nay result in fines and/or imprisonment.
The undersigned hereby certifies that the vehicle described in this title has been transferred to certify to the best of my knowledge that the odometer reading is the actual mileage of the veit and the complete stated is in expectation of the property of	nicle unless one of the following stateme cess of its mechanical limits of the actual mileage. ER DISCREPANCY.	ints is checked: "If this vehicle is a vehicles owned by is not damaged in	one of more than 5 commercial me, I certify also that the vehicle excess of 33 1/3% of its fair- s this document is accompanied atton."
I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the Stat the records on file with my Office, the persor vehicle described hereon, which is subject to the IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE	or entity named hereon is the ne above named liens and encumb AFFIXED MY SIGNATU	owner of the ances, if any. JRE AND	
THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF	Des	SE WAI VHITE, Secretary	
DO NOT ACCEPT TITLE SHOWING ANY E			
	ACH UNTIL SOLD E OF SALE	SEE IN	ISTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE
PRD 2011 e Make Vehicle Year	FTRF3BT1BEB15002 Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)	ora a maranta adalahan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan k	Date
THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT			Date

▶ Fed	leral a	ınd State law requir	es that you state	the mileage in conne	otion with the trans	sfer of ownership, Fail	ure to complete	or providing a false s	tatement may result in fines and/	or imprisonm	ent
		The undersigned he	reby certilies that t	he vehicle described in	this title is free and cl	ear of all liens, except as	noted, and has b	een transferred to the f	ollowing printed name and address:		
E		Name of Purchaser				Street		Ciby	State		71
SSIGNMEN P ONLY		POSE 2007 (0)	Sign Artifecture 1991 11	ge that the odometer	reading is the actua	al mileage of the vehic	le unless one of				. Zip
S S S		ODOM	ETER READING	TENTHS		eage stated is in exce meter reading is not			OMETER DISCREPANCY.		
REAS! EALER		Date of Sale								Dealer No.	
T. DEL						Deal	er's Name				
Ë		I am aware of the	above odometer	Agent's Signature certification made by	the seller/agent.		-		Printed Name (same as signature)	
										7	
				Signature of Buyer/Ac	jent.				Printed Name (same as signature		
		The undersigned he	reby certifies that t	he vehicle described in	this title is free and cl	ear of all liens, except as	noted, and has be	een transferred to the fo	llowing printed name and address:		
Ę		Name of Purchaser				Street		City	State		Zio
EASSIGNMEN ER ONLY		2000 - 1210 Julius	t of my knowledg	je that the odometer i	v. Milia even	al mileage of the vehic	สตินสาขาจึงสา	the following statem	riski distrikti kirile kirile		
REASSIGN ALER ONLY		ОДОМ	TER READING	TENTHS		age stated is in exce meter reading is not			OMETER DISCREPANCY.		1
T 7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date of Sale								Dealer No.	
OND DE/						Deale	r's Name				
SEC		I am aware of the	above odometer	Agent's Signature certification made by	the seller/agent.				Printed Name (same as signature		
				Signature of Buyer/Ag					Printed Name (same as signature		
		The undersigned he	reby cerulies man	ne veriicle described in i	nis title is free and ci	ват от аплель, ехсерт аз	noted, and has be	een transierred to the io	llowing printed name and address:		
Ä		Name of Purchaser				Street		Citý	State		Zip
≧ ≧		certify to the bes	t of my knowledg	NO TENTHS		al mileage of the vehic eage stated is in exce			ents is checked:		
SSIG R ON		ODOME	TER READING	I IEMINO]					OMETER DISCREPANCY.		
REASSIG EALER ON		Date of Sale				Dealt	r's Name.			Dealer No.	
GE GE											
F		I am aware of the	above odometer	Agent's Signature certification made by	the seller/agent.				Printed Name (same as signature)		
		The undersigned her	reby certifies that the	Signature of Buyer/Ag		ear of all liens, except as	noted, and has be	en transferred to the fo	Printed Name (same as signature)		
FOURTH REASSIGNMENT DEALER ONLY		Name of Purchaser	t of my knowledg	e that the odometer i	eading is the actua	Street I mileage of the vehic	le unless one of	City			Zip
N C		The second secon		NO TENTHS	1. The mile	age stated is in exce	ss of its mecha	nical limits.			
TH REASSIGN DEALER ONLY	100	ODOME Date of	TER READING		2.The odo	meter reading is not	the actual miles	age: WARNING - OD	OMETER DISCREPANCY.	Dealer	
H REAL		Sale				Deale	r's Name			No.	
E C				Agent's Signature					Printed Name (same as signature)		
Ω.		I am aware of the	above odometer	certification made by	the seller/agent.						
				Signature of Buyer/Ag	ent		-		Printed Name (same as signature)	(1) (1) (1)	
	<u> </u>	The undersigned her	eby certifies that th	ne vehicle described in t	his title is free and cle	ar of all liens, except as	noted, and has be	en transferred to the fo	llowing printed name and address:		
EN L		Name of Purchaser I certify to the bes	t of my knowledg	35 <u>1 - 35 - 35 - 31 - 35</u> 35 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	eading is the actua	Street I mileage of the vehicl	e unless one of	City the following stateme			Zip
REASSIGNMENT EALER ONLY		ODOME	TER READING	NO TENTHS		age stated is in exce			OMETER DISCREPANCY.		
ASSI ER (Date of Sale								Dealer	
T RE, DEAL		Date				Deale	r's Name			No.	
LAST	1	Various and at at	ahawa adalah	Agent's Signature	the nettering				Printed Name (same as signature)		
		i am aware of the	anove odometer	certification made by	me sellerragent.						
可能能 二	138		1986:1986°							(d)	

NOTICE OF SALE INSTRUCTIONS

When a vehicle owner sells and/or releases interest in a vehicle that is titled in the State of Illinois, this form must be completed immediately and mailed to the Illinois Secretary of State, Vehicle Services Department, Record Inquiry Division, 501 S. Second St., Rm. 408, Springfield, IL 62756, to ensure that your responsibility for the vehicle is released.

Completion of this form **does not satisfy the transfer of ownership requirements** as set forth in the Illinois Compiled Statutes. Illinois law requires the owner of a vehicle to complete and sign the Assignment of Title section on the Certificate of Title to the buyer who must apply to the Vehicle Services Department for a Certificate of Title.

CERTIFICATE OF TITLE (VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NO. YEAR MAKE MC 1FMCU9DG2CKA23832 2012 FORD ESC	OF A VEHICLE DDEL BODY STYLE TITLE NO. APE 4 DOOR X1235685144
1FMCU9DG2CKA23832 DATE ISSUED ODOMETER CCM MOBILE HOME SQ: 08/23/11 3	FT. PURCHASED TYPE OF TITLE 07/28/11 ORIGINAL NEW
MAILING ADDRESS	LEGEND(S)
OWNER(S) NAME AND ADDRESS CITY OF WOOD DALE 404 N WOOD DALE RD WOOD DALE IL 60191-1534 FIRST LIENHOLDER NAME AND ADDRESS	ACTUAL MILEAGE
SECOND LIENHOLDER NAME AND ADDRESS	
RELEASE OF LIEN The Lienholder on the vehicle described in this Certificate does heret By	라마마막 바다 :
By	
Firm Name Signature(s) of Seller(s) Printed Name(s) of Seller(s) Selection for Selection for the Secured Party Signature(s) of Seller(s) Secured Party Secured Party Secured Party Address: No	pate
New Lien Assignment: The information below must be on an application for title and presented to the Secured Party: Address: Address:	pature of Authorized Agent auture of Authorized Agent ecretary of State. Failure to complete or providing a false statement may result in fines and/or imprisonment. TLE printed name and address: one of the following statements is checked: nechanical limits. "If this vehicle is one of more than 5 commercial vehicles owned by me, I certify also that the vehicle is not damaged in excess of 33 1/3% of its fair market value unless this document is accompanied by a salvage application." DATE OF SALE Name S, do hereby certify that according to named hereon is the owner of the immed liens and encumbrances, if any, D MY SIGNATURE AND LINOIS, AT SPRINGFIELD. BLEACH WAITE. JESSE WHITE, Secretary of State
Firm Hame Signature(s) of Seller(s) Printed Name(s) P	Failure of Authorized Agent ecretary of State. Failure to complete or providing a false statement may result in fines and/or imprisonment. TLE printed name and address: one of the following statements is checked: mechanical limits. imleage: ANCY. DATE OF SALE JESSE WHITE: Secretary of State ES, ALTERATIONS OR MUTILATIONS. L SOLD

The undersigned hereby certifies	s that the vehicle described in	this title is free and	clear of all liens, ex	cept as noted, and	has been transferred	I to the following printed name a	nd address:		
Name of Purchaser I certify to the best of my kno ODOMETER READIL	NO TENTHS	1.The mi	leage stated is i	n excess of its m	rechanical limits.		State ANCY.		Zip
Date of Sale				Dealer's Name				Dealer No.	
I am aware of the above odor	Agent's Signature meter certification made b Signature of Buyer/A	y the seller/agent.		_		Printed Name (same Printed Name (same			
The undersigned hereby certifies Name of Purchaser	s that the vehicle described in	this title is free and	Street			City	nd address: State		Zip
Cortify to the best of my kno	NO TENTHS	1.The mi	leage stated is i	n excess of its m	echanical limits.	า เมลิสพ์สิน - เดือส - เ	ANCY.	Dealer.	
Date of Sale.	Agent's Signature			Dealer's Name		Printed Name (same	as signature)	No.	
	Signature of Buyer/	Agerit		_		Printed Name (same	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
The undersigned hereby certifies Name of Purchaser I certify to the best of my kno			Street			City	nd address: State		Zip
ODOMETER READILED	NÖ TENTHS	☐ 1.The mi	leage stated is i	n excess of its m	echanical limits.	NG - ODOMETER DISCREP	ANGY.	Dealer	
Sale			488 178	Dealer's Name			숙취	No.	
I am aware of the above odo	Agent's Signature meter certification made b	by the seller/agent.		Dealet & Name		Printed Name (same	as signature)		
	meter certification made by Signature of Buyer/	by the seller/agent.			has been kransførrec	Pfinted Name (same	as signature)		
I am aware of the above odor The undersigned hereby certifies Name of Purchaser I certify to the best of my kno	meter certification made by Signature of Buyer/A that the vehicle described in	y, the seller/agent. Sgent this title is free and	clear of all fiens, ex Street	cept as noted, and i		Printed Name (same to the following printed name a City	as signature)		Zip
The undersigned hereby certifies Name of Purchaser I certify to the best of my kno	meter certification made by Signature of Buyer// s that the vehicle described in the vehicle des	y the seller/agent. Agent this title is free and reading is the act	ciear of all fiems, ex Street ual mileage of the leage stated is i	cept as noted, and i	ne of the following	Printed Name (same to the following printed name a City	as signature) nd address: State	Dealer No.	Zip
The undersigned hereby certifies Name of Purchaser Forertify to the best of my kno	Signature of Buyer// Signature of Buyer// s that the vehicle described in weledge that the odometer NO TENTHS Agent's Signature	y the seller/agent. I spent This title is free and reading is the act 1. The mi 2. The od	ciear of all fiems, ex Street ual mileage of the leage stated is i	cept as noted, and i	ne of the following	P(inted Name (same to the following printed name a City statements is checked:	as signature) nd address: State		Zip
The undersigned hereby certifies Name of Purchaser I certify to the best of my kno ODOMETER READIL Date of Sale	Signature of Buyer/A s that the vehicle described in swiedge that the odometer NO TENTHS NG Agent's Signature meter certification made to	y the seller/agent. \text{Agent} \text{this title is free and} \text{reading is the act} \text{1. The mi} \text{2. The od} \text{2. The od}	clear of all flens, ex Street ual mileage of the leage stated is it lometer reading	eept as noted, and i	ne of the following lechanical limits. mileage: WARNII	Printed Name (same to the following printed name a city statements is checked: Printed Name (same Printed Name (same printed Name (same printed Name (same same same same same same same same	as signature) State ANCY.		Zip
The undersigned hereby certifies Name of Purchaser Forestify to the best of my kno ODOMETER READIL Date of Sale Fam aware of the above odor	Signature of Buyer// s that the vehicle described in NO TENTHS Agents Signature meter certification made to Signature of Buyer// s that the vehicle described in	y the seller/agent. Signature	clear of all liens, ex Street ual mileage of the leage stated is in cometer reading	cept as noted, and i	ne of the following lechanical limits. mileage: WARNII thas been transferred	Printed Name (same to the following printed name a clip in the following printed name a clip in the following printed name (same to the following printed name a clip in the following printed name a clip in the following printed name a	as signature) State ANCY.		Zip
The undersigned hereby certifies Name of Purchaser Forestify to the best of my kno ODOMETER READIL Date of Sale Lam aware of the above odos The undersigned hereby certifies	Signature of Buyer// s that the vehicle described in weldge that the odometer NG Agent's Signature meter certification made to Signature of Buyer// s that the vehicle described in	y the seller/agent. Agent reading is the act 1. The mi 2. The od y the seller/agent. Agent this title is free and	clear of all flens, ex Street ual mileage of the leage stated is in cometer reading	cept as noted, and in a vehicle unless of its many in a cept as noted, and in a vehicle unless on a vehicle unless on a excess of its maxess of its maxes of	ne of the following sechanical limits. mileage: WARNII state of the following sechanical limits.	Printed Name (same to the following printed name a clip in the following printed name a clip in the following printed name (same to the following printed name a clip in the following printed name a clip in the following printed name a	s signature) State State ANCY. as signature) as signature) nd address:		

NOTICE OF SALE INSTRUCTIONS

When a vehicle owner sells and/or releases interest in a vehicle that is titled in the State of Illinois, this form must be completed immediately and mailed to the Illinois Secretary of State, Vehicle Services Department, Record Inquiry Division, 501 S. Second St., Rm. 408, Springfield, IL 62756, to ensure that your responsibility for the vehicle is released.

Completion of this form does not satisfy the transfer of ownership requirements as set forth in the Illinois Compiled Statutes. Illinois law requires the owner of a vehicle to complete and sign the Assignment of Title section on the Certificate of Title to the buyer who must apply to the Vehicle Services Department for a Certificate of Title.